City of Colorado Springs





Legislation Text

File #: 20-225, Version: 1

A Resolution declaring the intention of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to hold a Special Municipal Election and to participate in a Coordinated Election to be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, and providing the effective date of this resolution.

Presenter:

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk

Summary:

Authorizes the City Clerk to provide such notice, as may be required by law, to the El Paso County Clerk and Recorder of the City's Special Municipal Election to be held as a part of a Coordinated Election on November 3, 2020. Such notice shall be provided on or before July 24, 2020. Also authorizes the City Clerk to cooperate with City officers and El Paso County officials to provide an Intergovernmental Agreement, as required by Colorado Revised Statute ("C.R.S.") § 1-7-116, with acceptable terms and conditions, applicable for purposes of such election, to be considered for approval and adoption by Council resolution on or before August 25, 2020.

Background:

N/A

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

City Council may choose to not participate in the Coordinated Election on November 3, 2020.

Proposed Motion:

Approve a Resolution declaring the intention of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to hold a Special Municipal Election and to participate in a Coordinated Election to be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2019, and providing the effective date of this resolution.

N/A